BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Virgin Mobile USA,)	
L.P., Branded Assurance Wireless Brought To You by)	File No. RA-2012-0264
Virgin Mobile, for Limited Designation as an Eligible)	
Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Missouri)	

NOTICE CLOSING FILE

Issue Date: March 6, 2020

This file reopened on March 6, 2020, when Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. d/b/a Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile filed notice, pursuant to Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(A) that it is changing its name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. The Commission has moved that notice to a new file, RN-2020-0268, and it will be handled in that file. This file shall be closed.



BY THE COMMISSION

ornis I Woodwy

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 6th day of March, 2020.

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 6th day of March 2020.

SION OF THE OF T

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION March 6, 2020

File/Case No. RA-2012-0264

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel

Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service Commission

Cully Dale 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 cully.dale@psc.mo.gov

orris I Wooduff

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

Richard Morris 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 rich.r.morris@sprint.com

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

Kenneth A Schifman 6450 Sprint Parkway MS:KSOPHN0312-3A753 Overland Park, KS 66251 kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary